



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0171-0372 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT
1
Letting Date: August 24, 2016 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 8/3/2016 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 368 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UPGRADES IN DISTRICT 1 **Project(s):** PEDS(177)

| Rank | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|----------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Paramount Construction LLC | \$2,778,566.95 | 100.00% |
| 2 | A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | \$2,953,521.10 | 106.30% |
| 3 | Electrical Contractors, Inc. | \$2,988,246.60 | 107.55% |
| 4 | Holzner Electric | \$4,197,057.25 | 151.05% |
| | The NY CONN Corp. | \$3,289,139.90 | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0372 **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1
Letting Date: August 24, 2016 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** PEDS(177)
Contract Time: 368 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UPGRADES IN DISTRICT 1

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0010 | 0201001 (1.000) | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 2,250.00000 | 2,250.00 | 771.50000 | 771.50 |
| | CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 0202000 165.000 | 25.00000 | 4,125.00 | 25.00000 | 4,125.00 | 29.80000 | 4,917.00 |
| | EARTH EXCAVATION c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0030 | 0202512 75.000 | 5.00000 | 375.00 | 10.00000 | 750.00 | 5.10000 | 382.50 |
| | CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0040 | 0202513 541.000 | 10.00000 | 5,410.00 | 32.00000 | 17,312.00 | 31.70000 | 17,149.70 |
| | REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK s.y. ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0050 | 0202529 4.000 | 25.00000 | 100.00 | 100.00000 | 400.00 | 3.30000 | 13.20 |
| | CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 0202530 9.000 | 80.00000 | 720.00 | 50.00000 | 450.00 | 9.70000 | 87.30 |
| | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 0202574 1.000 | 1,200.00000 | 1,200.00 | 900.00000 | 900.00 | 552.10000 | 552.10 |
| | RESET MONUMENT ea. | | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0406125 816.000 | 70.00000 | 57,120.00 | 75.00000 | 61,200.00 | 73.20000 | 59,731.20 |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions ** s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0406171 38.000 | 200.00000 | 7,600.00 | 200.00000 | 7,600.00 | 198.00000 | 7,524.00 |
| | HMA S0.5 ton | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0406236 23.000 | 20.00000 | 460.00 | 15.00000 | 345.00 | 9.90000 | 227.70 |
| | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal | | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0406275 325.000 | 40.00000 | 13,000.00 | 13.50000 | 4,387.50 | 13.50000 | 4,387.50 |
| | FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | Alt Set / Alt Member | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | Cat Alt Set: | | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0120 | 0811001 | 612.000 | 40.00000 | 24,480.00 | 35.00000 | 21,420.00 | 44.70000 | 27,356.40 |
| CONCRETE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0811105 | 196.000 | 40.00000 | 7,840.00 | 40.00000 | 7,840.00 | 54.60000 | 10,701.60 |
| CONCRETE CURBING CAST IN PLACE | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0813001 | 146.000 | 65.00000 | 9,490.00 | 55.00000 | 8,030.00 | 57.00000 | 8,322.00 |
| 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0813011 | 35.000 | 100.00000 | 3,500.00 | 75.00000 | 2,625.00 | 57.00000 | 1,995.00 |
| 5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0813021 | 50.000 | 75.00000 | 3,750.00 | 75.00000 | 3,750.00 | 62.50000 | 3,125.00 |
| 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0813031 | 15.000 | 120.00000 | 1,800.00 | 100.00000 | 1,500.00 | 62.50000 | 937.50 |
| 6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0813041 | 18.000 | 85.00000 | 1,530.00 | 115.00000 | 2,070.00 | 65.20000 | 1,173.60 |
| 6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0813051 | 216.000 | 95.00000 | 20,520.00 | 85.00000 | 18,360.00 | 66.00000 | 14,256.00 |
| 6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0814002 | 173.000 | 40.00000 | 6,920.00 | 45.00000 | 7,785.00 | 44.90000 | 7,767.70 |
| RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0815001 | 286.000 | 15.00000 | 4,290.00 | 15.00000 | 4,290.00 | 27.10000 | 7,750.60 |
| BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING | | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0921001 | 7,075.000 | 15.00000 | 106,125.00 | 18.55000 | 131,241.25 | 19.90000 | 140,792.50 |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK | | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0921005 | 24,005.000 | 19.00000 | 456,095.00 | 22.00000 | 528,110.00 | 22.20000 | 532,911.00 |
| CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP | | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0240 | 0921036 | 16.000 | 350.00000 | 5,600.00 | 350.00000 | 5,600.00 | 404.30000 | 6,468.80 |
| RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP | | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0250 | 0921039 | 273.000 | 250.00000 | 68,250.00 | 245.00000 | 66,885.00 | 270.30000 | 73,791.90 |
| | DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 0922001 | 4.000 | 100.00000 | 400.00 | 100.00000 | 400.00 | 100.90000 | 403.60 |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 0922004 | 85.000 | 20.00000 | 1,700.00 | 28.00000 | 2,380.00 | 186.50000 | 15,852.50 |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE ISLAND | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0925101 | 1,200.000 | 20.00000 | 24,000.00 | 34.00000 | 40,800.00 | 33.10000 | 39,720.00 |
| | RELAY BRICK WALK ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f. | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0944000 | 282.000 | 10.00000 | 2,820.00 | 16.00000 | 4,512.00 | 24.60000 | 6,937.20 |
| | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 0950013 | 282.000 | 6.00000 | 1,692.00 | 14.00000 | 3,948.00 | 15.50000 | 4,371.00 |
| | EROSION CONTROL MATTING | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 0950019 | 282.000 | 5.00000 | 1,410.00 | 5.00000 | 1,410.00 | 7.90000 | 2,227.80 |
| | TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0320 | 0952001 | (1.000) | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 2,250.00000 | 2,250.00 | 1,708.10000 | 1,708.10 |
| | SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0330 | 0969060 | 20.000 | 3,200.00000 | 64,000.00 | 2,850.00000 | 57,000.00 | 3,515.90000 | 70,318.00 |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | | |
| 0340 | 0970006 | 132,000.000 | 1.00000 | 132,000.00 | 1.00000 | 132,000.00 | 1.00000 | 132,000.00 |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0350 | 0970007 | 1,760.000 | 55.00000 | 96,800.00 | 55.00000 | 96,800.00 | 63.80000 | 112,288.00 |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** | hr | | | | | | |
| 0360 | 0971001 | (1.000) | 68,000.00000 | 68,000.00 | 67,000.00000 | 67,000.00 | 55,260.70000 | 55,260.70 |
| | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0370 | 0975004 (1.000) | 107,000.00000 | 107,000.00 | 263,000.00000 | 263,000.00 | 99,239.90000 | 99,239.90 |
| | MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS | | | | | | |
| 0380 | 0977001 80.000 | 40.00000 | 3,200.00 | 16.00000 | 1,280.00 | 17.00000 | 1,360.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONE ea. | | | | | | |
| 0390 | 0980001 (1.000) | 47,700.00000 | 47,700.00 | 25,000.00000 | 25,000.00 | 19,013.10000 | 19,013.10 |
| | CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS | | | | | | |
| 0400 | 1001001 4,297.000 | 30.00000 | 128,910.00 | 40.00000 | 171,880.00 | 47.10000 | 202,388.70 |
| | TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0410 | 1002203 218.000 | 430.00000 | 93,740.00 | 515.00000 | 112,270.00 | 588.00000 | 128,184.00 |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I ea. | | | | | | |
| 0420 | 1002291 6.000 | 1,900.00000 | 11,400.00 | 1,700.00000 | 10,200.00 | 1,920.90000 | 11,525.40 |
| | MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions ** ea. | | | | | | |
| 0430 | 1008115 3,675.000 | 11.75000 | 43,181.25 | 10.57000 | 38,844.75 | 12.10000 | 44,467.50 |
| | 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0440 | 1008215 1,696.000 | 14.00000 | 23,744.00 | 13.00000 | 22,048.00 | 16.60000 | 28,153.60 |
| | 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0450 | 1008908 11,066.000 | 3.00000 | 33,198.00 | 3.00000 | 33,198.00 | 4.30000 | 47,583.80 |
| | CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f. | | | | | | |
| 0460 | 1010001 50.000 | 575.00000 | 28,750.00 | 475.00000 | 23,750.00 | 397.20000 | 19,860.00 |
| | CONCRETE HANDHOLE ea. | | | | | | |
| 0470 | 1010021 7.000 | 485.00000 | 3,395.00 | 430.00000 | 3,010.00 | 314.70000 | 2,202.90 |
| | CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea. | | | | | | |
| 0480 | 1010052 15.000 | 420.00000 | 6,300.00 | 435.00000 | 6,525.00 | 325.80000 | 4,887.00 |
| | CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions ** ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------------------|-------------|---|-------------|----------------------------------|------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0490 | 1010054 | 3.000 | 380.00000 | 1,140.00 | 400.00000 | 1,200.00 | 277.40000 | 832.20 |
| | CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0500 | 1010060 | 141.000 | 220.00000 | 31,020.00 | 205.00000 | 28,905.00 | 357.20000 | 50,365.20 |
| | CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0510 | 1010905 | 1.000 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 400.00000 | 400.00 | 475.20000 | 475.20 |
| | RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0520 | 1010907 | 14.000 | 390.00000 | 5,460.00 | 375.00000 | 5,250.00 | 691.80000 | 9,685.20 |
| | MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLES | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0530 | 1102002 | 226.000 | 370.00000 | 83,620.00 | 410.00000 | 92,660.00 | 362.50000 | 81,925.00 |
| | 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0540 | 1102008 | 4.000 | 350.00000 | 1,400.00 | 400.00000 | 1,600.00 | 295.00000 | 1,180.00 |
| | 4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0550 | 1102010 | 1.000 | 525.00000 | 525.00 | 600.00000 | 600.00 | 389.50000 | 389.50 |
| | 12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0560 | 1106001 | 38.000 | 575.00000 | 21,850.00 | 550.00000 | 20,900.00 | 500.50000 | 19,019.00 |
| | 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0570 | 1106003 | 211.000 | 450.00000 | 94,950.00 | 500.00000 | 105,500.00 | 456.00000 | 96,216.00 |
| | 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0580 | 1106004 | 25.000 | 1,050.00000 | 26,250.00 | 1,025.00000 | 25,625.00 | 921.70000 | 23,042.50 |
| | 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0590 | 1107011 | 298.000 | 690.00000 | 205,620.00 | 655.00000 | 195,190.00 | 587.60000 | 175,104.80 |
| | ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0600 | 1108163 | 44.000 | 1,100.00000 | 48,400.00 | 1,050.00000 | 46,200.00 | 573.70000 | 25,242.80 |
| | MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | |
|--|--------------------|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0610 | 1111201 (1.000) | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,749.60000 | 3,749.60 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0620 | 1111202 (1.000) | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 4,019.30000 | 4,019.30 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0630 | 1111203 (1.000) | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,749.60000 | 3,749.60 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0640 | 1111204 (1.000) | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,874.80000 | 1,874.80 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0650 | 1111205 (1.000) | 4,500.00000 | 4,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,884.40000 | 3,884.40 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0660 | 1111206 (1.000) | 6,000.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 4,019.30000 | 4,019.30 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0670 | 1111207 (1.000) | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,874.80000 | 1,874.80 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0680 | 1111208 (1.000) | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,874.80000 | 1,874.80 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0690 | 1111209 (1.000) | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,749.60000 | 3,749.60 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0700 | 1111210 (1.000) | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,749.60000 | 3,749.60 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0710 | 1111211 (1.000) | 4,500.00000 | 4,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,884.40000 | 3,884.40 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |
| 0720 | 1111212 (1.000) | 1,500.00000 | 1,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,874.80000 | 1,874.80 |
| TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0730 | 1111213 (1.000) | 7,500.00000 | 7,500.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 4,154.10000 | 4,154.10 |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0740 | 1111214 (1.000) | 3,000.00000 | 3,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,749.60000 | 3,749.60 |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0750 | 1111451 6,560.000 | 11.90000 | 78,064.00 | 12.00000 | 78,720.00 | 13.20000 | 86,592.00 |
| | LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0760 | 1113050 17,230.000 | 1.80000 | 31,014.00 | 1.70000 | 29,291.00 | 2.10000 | 36,183.00 |
| | 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | | | | | | |
| 0770 | 1113102 150.000 | 2.30000 | 345.00 | 2.85000 | 427.50 | 2.20000 | 330.00 |
| | 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | | | | | | |
| 0780 | 1113103 44,321.000 | 1.95000 | 86,425.95 | 2.00000 | 88,642.00 | 2.40000 | 106,370.40 |
| | 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | | | | | | |
| 0790 | 1113104 495.000 | 2.70000 | 1,336.50 | 2.85000 | 1,410.75 | 2.60000 | 1,287.00 |
| | 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | | | | | | |
| 0800 | 1113550 200.000 | 3.50000 | 700.00 | 2.75000 | 550.00 | 2.80000 | 560.00 |
| | DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0810 | 1118012 (1.000) | 16,000.00000 | 16,000.00 | 22,500.00000 | 22,500.00 | 10,741.30000 | 10,741.30 |
| | REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0820 | 1118051 (1.000) | 2,200.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0830 | 1118052 (1.000) | 4,400.00000 | 4,400.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0840 | 1118053 (1.000) | 4,400.00000 | 4,400.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | |
|----------------------|---|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0850 | 1118054 (1.000) | 2,200.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0860 | 1118055 (1.000) | 6,600.00000 | 6,600.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,791.40000 | 3,791.40 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0870 | 1118056 (1.000) | 8,800.00000 | 8,800.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,791.40000 | 3,791.40 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0880 | 1118057 (1.000) | 2,200.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0890 | 1118059 (1.000) | 6,600.00000 | 6,600.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 3,791.40000 | 3,791.40 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0900 | 1118060 (1.000) | 2,200.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0910 | 1118071 (1.000) | 8,800.00000 | 8,800.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 5,687.10000 | 5,687.10 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0920 | 1118072 (1.000) | 2,200.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0930 | 1118073 (1.000) | 8,000.00000 | 8,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 5,687.10000 | 5,687.10 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0940 | 1118074 (1.000) | 2,200.00000 | 2,200.00 | 1.00000 | 1.00 | 1,895.70000 | 1,895.70 |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0950 | 1206023 (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | 1,750.00000 | 1,750.00 | 1,179.50000 | 1,179.50 |
| | REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0960 | 1210101 60.000 | 4.00000 | 240.00 | 3.00000 | 180.00 | 2.80000 | 168.00 |
| | 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Paramount Construction LLC | | (2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc. | | (3) Electrical Contractors, Inc. | |
|------------------------|--|--------------------------------|------------|---|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0970 | 1210105 27,875.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** s.f. | 3.75000 | 104,531.25 | 3.65000 | 101,743.75 | 5.00000 | 139,375.00 |
| 0980 | 1211001 35,220.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f. | 1.75000 | 61,635.00 | 1.58000 | 55,647.60 | 1.00000 | 35,220.00 |
| 0990 | 1220027 1,410.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f. | 10.00000 | 14,100.00 | 12.00000 | 16,920.00 | 12.50000 | 17,625.00 |
| 1000 | 1302061 1.000 ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea. | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 | 900.00000 | 900.00 | 362.10000 | 362.10 |
| 1010 | 1403501 1.000 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea. | 2,000.00000 | 2,000.00 | 2,050.00000 | 2,050.00 | 1,607.10000 | 1,607.10 |
| Section Totals: | | \$2,778,566.95 | | \$2,953,521.10 | | \$2,988,246.60 | |
| Contract Totals | | \$2,778,566.95 | | \$2,953,521.10 | | \$2,988,246.60 | |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|----------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0010 | 0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | | | | |
| 0020 | 0202000 165.000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y. | 42.00000 | 6,930.00 | | | | |
| 0030 | 0202512 75.000 CUT CONCRETE SIDEWALK l.f. | 9.00000 | 675.00 | | | | |
| 0040 | 0202513 541.000 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions ** s.y. | 18.00000 | 9,738.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|----------------------|---|----------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0050 | 0202529 | 4.000 | 50.00000 | 200.00 | | | |
| | CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0060 | 0202530 | 9.000 | 40.00000 | 360.00 | | | |
| | REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK | s.y. | | | | | |
| 0070 | 0202574 | 1.000 | 600.00000 | 600.00 | | | |
| | RESET MONUMENT | ea. | | | | | |
| 0080 | 0406125 | 816.000 | 32.00000 | 26,112.00 | | | |
| | BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | |
| 0090 | 0406171 | 38.000 | 250.00000 | 9,500.00 | | | |
| | HMA S0.5 | ton | | | | | |
| 0100 | 0406236 | 23.000 | 48.00000 | 1,104.00 | | | |
| | MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT | gal | | | | | |
| 0110 | 0406275 | 325.000 | 13.00000 | 4,225.00 | | | |
| | FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | |
| 0120 | 0811001 | 612.000 | 70.00000 | 42,840.00 | | | |
| | CONCRETE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0130 | 0811105 | 196.000 | 50.00000 | 9,800.00 | | | |
| | CONCRETE CURBING CAST IN PLACE | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0140 | 0813001 | 146.000 | 55.00000 | 8,030.00 | | | |
| | 5" GRANITE STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0150 | 0813011 | 35.000 | 60.00000 | 2,100.00 | | | |
| | 5" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0813021 | 50.000 | 62.00000 | 3,100.00 | | | |
| | 6" GRANITE STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0813031 | 15.000 | 61.00000 | 915.00 | | | |
| | 6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING | l.f. | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0180 0813041 6" X 18" GRANITE STONE CURBING | 18.000 l.f. | 65.00000 | 1,170.00 | | | | |
| 0190 0813051 6" X 18" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING | 216.000 l.f. | 70.00000 | 15,120.00 | | | | |
| 0200 0814002 RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING | 173.000 l.f. | 39.00000 | 6,747.00 | | | | |
| 0210 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING | 286.000 l.f. | 14.00000 | 4,004.00 | | | | |
| 0220 0921001 CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 7,075.000 s.f. | 28.30000 | 200,222.50 | | | | |
| 0230 0921005 CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP | 24,005.000 s.f. | 29.00000 | 696,145.00 | | | | |
| 0240 0921036 RETRO-FIT DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP | 16.000 ea. | 400.00000 | 6,400.00 | | | | |
| 0250 0921039 DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP | 273.000 ea. | 450.00000 | 122,850.00 | | | | |
| 0260 0922001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 4.000 s.y. | 125.00000 | 500.00 | | | | |
| 0270 0922004 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE ISLAND | 85.000 s.f. | 35.00000 | 2,975.00 | | | | |
| 0280 0925101 RELAY BRICK WALK ** See Special Provisions ** | 1,200.000 s.f. | 15.00000 | 18,000.00 | | | | |
| 0290 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL ** See Special Provisions ** | 282.000 s.y. | 55.00000 | 15,510.00 | | | | |
| 0300 0950013 EROSION CONTROL MATTING | 282.000 s.y. | 7.00000 | 1,974.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0310 | 0950019 | 282.000 | 5.00000 | 1,410.00 | | | |
| | TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | |
| 0320 | 0952001 | (1.000) | 7,500.00000 | 7,500.00 | | | |
| | SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0330 | 0969060 | 20.000 | 3,500.00000 | 70,000.00 | | | |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | |
| 0340 | 0970006 | 132,000.000 | 1.00000 | 132,000.00 | | | |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | |
| 0350 | 0970007 | 1,760.000 | 65.00000 | 114,400.00 | | | |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** | hr | | | | | |
| 0360 | 0971001 | (1.000) | 250,000.00000 | 250,000.00 | | | |
| | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0370 | 0975004 | (1.000) | 200,000.00000 | 200,000.00 | | | |
| | MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT | LS | | | | | |
| 0380 | 0977001 | 80.000 | 35.00000 | 2,800.00 | | | |
| | TRAFFIC CONE | ea. | | | | | |
| 0390 | 0980001 | (1.000) | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | | | |
| | CONSTRUCTION STAKING | LS | | | | | |
| 0400 | 1001001 | 4,297.000 | 64.00000 | 275,008.00 | | | |
| | TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0410 | 1002203 | 218.000 | 950.00000 | 207,100.00 | | | |
| | TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I | ea. | | | | | |
| 0420 | 1002291 | 6.000 | 1,300.00000 | 7,800.00 | | | |
| | MODIFICATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|----------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0430 | 1008115 | 3,675.000 | 12.00000 | 44,100.00 | | | |
| | 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0440 | 1008215 | 1,696.000 | 15.00000 | 25,440.00 | | | |
| | 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0450 | 1008908 | 11,066.000 | 3.00000 | 33,198.00 | | | |
| | CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** | l.f. | | | | | |
| 0460 | 1010001 | 50.000 | 750.00000 | 37,500.00 | | | |
| | CONCRETE HANDHOLE | ea. | | | | | |
| 0470 | 1010021 | 7.000 | 600.00000 | 4,200.00 | | | |
| | CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II | ea. | | | | | |
| 0480 | 1010052 | 15.000 | 625.00000 | 9,375.00 | | | |
| | CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | |
| 0490 | 1010054 | 3.000 | 550.00000 | 1,650.00 | | | |
| | CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER, TYPE II ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | |
| 0500 | 1010060 | 141.000 | 350.00000 | 49,350.00 | | | |
| | CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | |
| 0510 | 1010905 | 1.000 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | | | |
| | RESET CONCRETE HANDHOLE | ea. | | | | | |
| 0520 | 1010907 | 14.000 | 350.00000 | 4,900.00 | | | |
| | MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLES | ea. | | | | | |
| 0530 | 1102002 | 226.000 | 695.00000 | 157,070.00 | | | |
| | 8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL | ea. | | | | | |
| 0540 | 1102008 | 4.000 | 620.00000 | 2,480.00 | | | |
| | 4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL | ea. | | | | | |
| 0550 | 1102010 | 1.000 | 675.00000 | 675.00 | | | |
| | 12' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL | ea. | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|--|--------------------|----------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0560 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | 38.000 ea. | 635.00000 | 24,130.00 | | | | |
| 0570 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | 211.000 ea. | 698.00000 | 147,278.00 | | | | |
| 0580 1106004 2 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions ** | 25.000 ea. | 1,350.00000 | 33,750.00 | | | | |
| 0590 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions ** | 298.000 ea. | 1,150.00000 | 342,700.00 | | | | |
| 0600 1108163 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions ** | 44.000 ea. | 1,050.00000 | 46,200.00 | | | | |
| 0610 1111201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 0620 1111202 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 0630 1111203 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 0640 1111204 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 0650 1111205 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| 0660 1111206 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions ** | (1.000) LS | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|----------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0670 | 1111207 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0680 | 1111208 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 8) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0690 | 1111209 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0700 | 1111210 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0710 | 1111211 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0720 | 1111212 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0730 | 1111213 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0740 | 1111214 (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0750 | 1111451 6,560.000 | 25.00000 | 164,000.00 | | | | |
| | LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0760 | 1113050 17,230.000 | 1.95000 | 33,598.50 | | | | |
| | 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | | | | | | |
| 0770 | 1113102 150.000 | 1.95000 | 292.50 | | | | |
| | 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | | | | | | |
| 0780 | 1113103 44,321.000 | 2.75000 | 121,882.75 | | | | |
| | 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|----------------------|--|----------------------|--------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0790 | 1113104 | 495.000 | 2.65000 | 1,311.75 | | | |
| | 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE | I.f. | | | | | |
| 0800 | 1113550 | 200.000 | 1.95000 | 390.00 | | | |
| | DETECTOR CABLE (OPTICAL) ** See Special Provisions ** | I.f. | | | | | |
| 0810 | 1118012 | (1.000) | 41,000.00000 | 41,000.00 | | | |
| | REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0820 | 1118051 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0830 | 1118052 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0840 | 1118053 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0850 | 1118054 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0860 | 1118055 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0870 | 1118056 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 6) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0880 | 1118057 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 7) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0890 | 1118059 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 9) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |
| 0900 | 1118060 | (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 10) ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (4) Holzner Electric | | | | | |
|------------------------|---|----------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 1 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | |
| 0910 | 1118071 (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 11) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0920 | 1118072 (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 12) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0930 | 1118073 (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 13) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0940 | 1118074 (1.000) | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | | | |
| | TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 14) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0950 | 1206023 (1.000) | 9,000.00000 | 9,000.00 | | | | |
| | REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0960 | 1210101 60.000 | 4.25000 | 255.00 | | | | |
| | 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0970 | 1210105 27,875.000 | 4.95000 | 137,981.25 | | | | |
| | EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 0980 | 1211001 35,220.000 | 2.75000 | 96,855.00 | | | | |
| | REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS | | | | | | |
| 0990 | 1220027 1,410.000 | 18.00000 | 25,380.00 | | | | |
| | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS | | | | | | |
| 1000 | 1302061 1.000 | 500.00000 | 500.00 | | | | |
| | ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| 1010 | 1403501 1.000 | 750.00000 | 750.00 | | | | |
| | RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** | | | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | \$4,197,057.25 | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract Totals

\$4,197,057.25

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum